

2022-2023 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

209612 - ITALIAN TURKEY COMBO PACK SLICED



Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

- 12/1 lb. cryovac packages
- 4 salami, 4 ham, 4 pepperoni/case
- 0.5 oz. slices
- 32 slices/lb.
- Frozen for extended shelf life
- 6 0.51-oz. slices ham = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 6 0.5-oz. slices salami = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 6 0.5-oz. slices pepperoni = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
- 24% less sodium than 2011/2012 formula (613mg vs. 813mg)
- Utilizes dark meat
- Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

- Variety pack excellent for multiple sandwich options
- 100% useable turkey meat – no yield loss
- Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety
- Perfect for operation without slicer



LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning (Corn Syrup, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Natural Flavor (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder, Sugar), Water, Contains 2% or less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Amy Gronli

Signature

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Title

Amy Gronli

Printed Name

November 16, 2021

Date

Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	1004222209608
Shelf Life:	365 DAYS FROZEN FROM PACK DATE
Pallet Pattern:	12 x 11 = 132
Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:	1667.16 LB
Catch Weight?	N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H
Cubic Feet:	0.417 FT
Net Weight:	12 LB
Gross Weight:	12.63 LB
Pack:	012/1 LB
Servings Per Case:	64

Nutritional Information Per 2.0 OZ MT./MT. Alternate Serving

	Svg Size (oz.)	Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat. Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest. (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vit. A (%)	Calcium (%)	Vit. C (%)	Iron (%)
Ham	3.06 oz	110	5	1.5	0	55	480	1	0	0	14	0 %	0 %	2 %	4 %
Salami	3 oz	140	9	2.5	0	65	550	2	0	2	12	0%	6%	2%	6%
Peperoni	2.95 oz	130	7	2	0	55	600	3	0	2	13	15%	2%	0%	6%